Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \(\frac{1.230}{2.230} \) Spicer Driveshaft, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dana Corporation
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4500 Dorr Street
Corporation-State - Ohio	City: Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43615
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🏝 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership 2 3
Assignment	Mr Corporation-State Ohio
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: 🕌 Yes 🕌 No
Execution Date: August 17, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2307804 ttached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: D. Scott Harves	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1000 Jackson	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1000 Jackson City: Toledo State: 0hio Zip: 43624	
City: Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43624 DO NOT USE	8. Deposit account number:
City: Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43624	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
City: Toledo State: Ohio Zip: 43624 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, SPICER DRIVESHAFT, INC., an Ohio corporation, whose business address is 6201 Trust Drive, Holland, Ohio 43528 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademark listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Mark") and the related goodwill therefor; and

WHEREAS, the Mark is the subject of a registration application in the United States as set forth on Exhibit A (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, DANA CORPORATION, a Virginia corporation, whose business address is 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and Registration and the related goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this Assignment effective January 1, 2001.

	SPICER DRIVESHAPT, INC. By:
	Name: Robert M. Leonnardi
	Its: Secretary
STATE OF OHIO)) SS:	
COUNTY OF LUCAS)	
On this 17th day of August, Robert M. Leonardi, the person who signed	2001, before me personally appeared this instrument and who acknowledged that he
signed it as his free act on behalf of Assignor wi	th authority to do so. Carol A. Collun
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	CAROL A. COLLUM [SEAL] Notary Public, State of Ohio [SEAL] My Commission Expires June 11, 2002

Dsh\dana\assignment of trademark and registration

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0790

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Reg. or Appl. No.	Mark	Filing Date
75/369912	PERFORMASEAL	08-Oct-1997
Reg. No. 2307804		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/23/2001 REEL: 002356 FRAME: 0791